

Matilda Sanders

050000

From:	AKeane@EdwardsAngell.com
Sent:	Thursday, July 28, 2005 3:19 PM
То:	Filings@psc.state.fl.us
Cc:	David Brown
Subject:	Docket No. 001659-TI - Request for Cancellation of IXC and CLEC Registrations
Importance:	High
Attachments	FL PUC Docket No. 001659 cancellation request.pdf

To: Division of the Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission

Attached please find .pdf Request for Cancellation of IXC (TJ481) and CLEC (TX533) Registrations for Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC (the "Company"). The docket number is 001659-TI.

1. My name is Anne Marie Keane and I am an authorized representative for the Company.

2. I am a Corporate Paralegal at Edwards & Angell, LLP, located at 101 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110.

3. My telephone number is 617.517.5582 and my fax number is 617.439.4170.

4. I have been authorized by Matthew J. Phillips, President of the Company, to cancel its IXC and CLEC registrations because the Company is not conducting and has not conducted business in the State of Florida and wishes to withdraw from Florida immediately.

5. I am also sending the original of this e-filing to you via FedEx along with a check for \$237.00 to cover currently due and past due regulatory assessment fees.

	CMP
	COM
Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.	CTR
Regards,	ECR
Anne Marie Keane	GCL
Anne Marie Keane	OPC
Corporate Paralegal	RCA
Edwards & Angell, LLP 101 Federal Street	SCR
Boston, MA 02110 USA 617.517.5582 fax 617.439.4170	SGA
www.EdwardsAngell.com	SEC
	ОТН

Boston, Ft. Lauderdale, Hartford, New York, Providence, Short Hills NJ, Stamford, West Palm Beach, Wilmington, London (Representative office)

CONFID	ENTIA	LITY	NOTICE
0010112			

DCCUMENT NUMPER-DATE

07277 JUL 28 g

EDCOLOGMALICCION DI EDV

This e-mail message from Edwards & Angell, LLP is intended only for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail by accident, please notify the sender immediately and destroy this e-mail and all copies of it.

Disclosure Under IRS Circular 230: To ensure compliance with requirements recently imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any tax advice contained in this communication, including any attachments, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding federal tax related penalties or promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any tax related matters addressed herein.



Edwards & Angell

101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 617.439.4444 fax 617.439.4170

Anne Marie Keane Paralegal 617.517.5582 fax 617.439.4170 akeane@edwardsangell.com

July 28, 2005

E-file and by Federal Express

Florida Public Service Commission Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: <u>Docket No. 001659-TI: Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC – Request for Cancellation of</u> <u>IXC and CLEC Registrations</u>

Dear Ms. Bayó:

As the authorized representative of Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC, I am requesting cancellation of IXC Registration No. TJ481 and CLEC Registration No. TX533 (Certificate No. 7729). The company has not conducted business in Florida and wishes to withdraw.

A check for \$237.00 is enclosed to cover the 2003 P & I, the minimum RAF payment for 2004 with P & I, and the 2005 minimum RAF payment. Also enclosed are the related assessment fee returns.

Please process this request for cancellation of registrations immediately. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 617.439.4444 or 617.517.5582. Thank you.

Sincerely,

anne prairie Keane

Anne Marie Keane Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Matt Phillips, President (GMN) Sarah Camougis, Esq. (E&A)

GMN US OPERATIONS, INC. 201 N. UNION STREET SUITE 300 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

. . 1

BANK OF AMERICA VIRGINIA

50634

68-1/510 7/25/05

DATE

AMOUNT \$237.00

Two Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars And 00 Cents TO THE ORDER i an interest and interest in

Florida Public Service Commission

TX5333and TJ481

OF:

₩Ţ

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 07/21/2005 at 16:34:40 by DBR

Complete Name: Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC

Mailing Name:Global Metro Networks Florida, LLCCompany Code:TX533FEID Number:06-1595895

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2003 THROUGH 12/31/2003

Reg. Date:	02/20/2001		Inactive Date:		
Service:	CLX - Competit	ive Local	Exchange		
Received:	Actual RAF For	m.			
Status:	Pending				
Amended:	No		Extension:	No	
Frozen:	No		Comments:	No	
Payment Count:	1 Payment Made	to Date			
Operating Rev:		\$0.00	Interstate Rev	:	\$0.00
RAF Rate:	0.0015		Net RAF Due:		\$50.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50
Interest	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$3.00

Last modification was made on Wednesday, February 11, 2004 at 8:13 AM by Valorie Moore

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CRARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT HE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/31/2005 Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS:	Florida Public Service Commission	FOR PSC USE ONLY Check#
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return	TX533-04-0-R Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC % Edwards & Angell, LLP	\$ 06-03-001 00300[\$ P 06-03-001 004011
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004	101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110-1810	S I Postmerk Detc Initials of Preparer

Please Complete Below If Official Melling Address Has Changed

	(Name of Company)	(Address)	(City/State)	(Zip)
LINE NO.	ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATIO			
1.	Basic Local Services		G REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE	d-
2.	Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
3.	Access Services	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
4	Private Line Services			ģ -
5.	Lessed Facilities & Circuits Services	- <u> </u>		<u> </u>
6,	Miscellaneous Services	- 6 -		<u> </u>
7.	TOTAL REVENUES		s -1	1-
2.	LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommun	nications Companies" (see "7. Fees" on back)	-	-
9.		atory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 7 less Line 8)		-
10.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply)		5	0.00
11.	Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to			1 30
12.	Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to		K	3.00
13.	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE		5 6	5.50
These a	enounce must be <u>intractive</u> only and rouse be ve	rifiable.		
++ Other k	ong distance revenue must be listed on the Inter	rexchange Regulatory Assessment Fac Return.		
	AS PROVIDED IN SECTO	ON 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE M		
			MITANONA ANTI OROF FILE 10 300	
		CURRENT COMPANY STATUS		
() Facilitia	es-Based Provider	() Resulter		
		(10ther CLES not doing be	with in Flor. de	
Comelete b	now if billing agent if other than yourself.	BILLING INFORMATION		
congress of	ALL A DISTURBED AND IN A DIST PORTING			
			()
	(NACC)	(Addresa: City/State/2	רקי: (קי:	ciephone)
n	and a second and a size of the second second	COMPANY INFORMATION		
	 Meteocommications' facilities? () YES do you lease these facilities from? Name: 	(H) NU		
	to for some costs (manuface (1042) - 140405			
Address	۶ <u></u>			
l, the un	demioned owner/officer of the above-memod co	mpany, have read the foregoing and declare that to the b	ant of my by an lades and half of the shous in	formation is a same and
correct state	ment. Lam aware that pursuant to Section \$37.0	6, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a faire st	stement in writing with the intent to mislead	s public servent is the
performance	of his/her duty shall be guilty of a misdemaand	r of the second degree.		
(II)	inter fillen	Ocasida		1-10-00
	(Separature of Company Official)	freside		(Date)
				•
R	ne Marie Kenne	Telephone Number 1617	1459-4444 Fax Number (607) 459	- 4170
(P	reparer of Form - Please Print Nan	ne)		

FELNO. a-1595PFF (SHN WE operation, Inc.)

PSC/CMP-7 (Rev. LULI/99)

,

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT HE RETURN MUST BEFILED ON OR DEFORE RUNDADOR Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

.٠

	Florida Public Service Commission	FOR PSC USE ONLY	
STATUS:	(Sac Filing Internations on Back of Porcy)	Check #	
Actual Return Estimated Return	TX533-05-0-R Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC		03-001 003001
Amended Return	% Edwards & Angell, LLP	SP	
	101 Federal Street		03-001
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2005 TO 12/31/2005	Boston, MA 02110-1810	s	004011
	Please Complete Below If Official Multing Address Bas Chauged	Postonark Date Initials of Preparer	-

	(Name of Company)	(Address)	(City/State)	(Zip)
LINE NO.	ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATI		ORIDA GROSS ATINO REVENUE	TATE REVENUS
١.	Basic Local Services	2	-0- 5	-6 -
2	Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)(1)	·	-0-	-0
3.	Access Services		-0-	-0-
4.	Private Line Services		-0	-4-
Ş .	Leased Facilities & Circuits Services		-0-	-0 -
6.	Miscallmong Services		-0-	
7.	TOT () DESCRIPTIONS			A
<i>'</i> .	TOTAL REVENUES	C	°	-0-
B .	LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunicat	lous Companies"		
9.	NET INTRASTATE OPERATING REVEN	UE for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculari	lon (Line 7 less Line 8) \$	0
10.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line	9 by 0.0020)	-	50.00
11.	Penalty for Late Payment (see "J. Failure to Fil	by Due Date" on back)		
12.	Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File	e by Due Date" on back)		
13.	Extension Payment For (see "4. Extension " on	back)		
14,	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (550 MINIMUM)		5	50.00 "
() Facilit	ties-Based Provider ()) (Y	CURRENT COMPANY STATUS Receller Other: <u>CLEC, NOT ADING SUUM</u>	et in Florida	
		BILLING INFORMATION		
Complete	below if billing agent is other than yourself.			
-			(_)	
	(Name)	(Address: City/State/Zip)	(Telephone)	
		COMPANY INFORMATION		
Do you les	ase telecommunications' facilities? () YES	(V) NO		
	to do you lease these facilities from? Name:			
Address				
informatio	undersigned owner/afficer of the above-named or a is a true and correct statement. I am aware that p or gislead a public servant in the performance of his	mount to Section 837.06. Florida Statutes.	whoever knowingly makes a false stab	and belief the above ement in writing with
VI	Toto A Jullion			-) 8-05
	(Signature of Company Official)	President (Title)		- <u>2 P - 05</u> (Date)
	e Marie Keane	Telephone Number ((e)) (434	-4444 Fax Number (61#	439-4170
(P	reparer of Form - Please Print Name)			
		FELNO OG-15958	P9 (SHN US Dorrate	ing trace

PSC/CMP 007 (Rev. 01/05)

~

٢

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 07/21/2005 at 16:33:51 by DBR

Complete Name: Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC

Mailing Name:	Global Metro	Networks	Florida,	LLC
Company Code:	TJ481	FEID	Number:	06-1595895

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2003 THROUGH 12/31/2003

Reg. Date:	02/23/2001		Inactive Date:		
Service:	IXC - Interexc	hange Telephone	1		
Received:	Actual RAF For	n			
Status:	Pending				
Amended:	No		Extension:	No	
Frozen:	No		Comments:	No	
Payment Count:	1 Payment Made	to Date			
Operating Rev:		\$0.00	Interstate Rev	:	\$0.00
RAF Rate:	0.0015		Net RAF Due:		\$50.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50
Interest	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$3.00

Last modification was made on Wednesday, February 11, 2004 at 8:13 AM by Valorie Moore

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE RECULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE (01/31/2005 Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS:	Florida Public Service Commission	FOR PSC USE ONLY
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return	TJ481-04-0-R Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC % Edwards & Angell, LLP	\$06-03-001 \$P 06-03-001 004011 004011
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004	101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110-1810	S I Postmark Date I Initials of Preparer

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed

	(Name of Company)	(Address)	(City/State)	(Zp)
LINE NO.	ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION	FLORIDA GROSS OPERATING REVENUE	NIRASTATE REVENUE	
1. 2.	Long Distance Services Access Services	3	s <u></u>	
3. 4, 5.	Private Line Services Lessent Pacifilies & Circuits Services Miscellaneous Services			
6.	TOTAL Telephone Services	s	s	
7. 8.	LESS: Anomais Paid to Other Telecommunications Comproles* (ma *2. Feast on back) TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation	(- ¢-)	()	
9. 10.	Regulatory Assessment For Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0015) Ponetty for Late Payment (see "3. Failute to File by Due Due" on back)	4.50	\$0.00	
1]. [2,	Interest for Later Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	3,00	\$ 65,50	

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS \$50

		CURRENT COMPANY STATUS		
	areline	() Call Aggregator		
() Alternate-Operator Service ()	ebiller	U Other: 1 KC.	not doing business in	Florida.
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself.		BILLING INFORMATION		
·			(_)_	
(Name)		(Address: City/State/Zip)		(Telephone)
What is the total amount of customer deposits collects Amount: \$ for 19	d?		What is the total amount of I Amount: S	
Do you lease talecommunications' facilities? () YE If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Nan				
Address:				
	_			
1, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-name and correct statement. I am awars that pursuant to See	tion 837.06, F	lorida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fai	best of my knowledge and belief iss statement in writing with the	the above information is a true interat to misland a public

and any up the belloumance of manual out a string of a musclementar of the fee	ond cegres.	
(Signaphy of Company Official)	President	7-28-05
(Signaphy of Company Official)	(Titk)	(Date)
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)	Telephone Number (617) 437-444 Eax Number 6	17 439 -4170
(A SUPPORT OF FOLDS - I DEASE & LINE (ARTIC)	FELNO. 06-159 5999 [HMN 45	operations Inc.)

75C/CM2~153 (Rev. 1)/11/59)

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR SEPORE 01/30/2004 Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS:	Florida Public Service Commission	FOR PSC USE ONLY
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return	TJ481-05-0-R Global Metro Networks Florida, LLC % Edwards & Angeli, LLP	\$ 06-03-001 003003 \$ P
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2005 TO \2/31/2005	101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110-1810	06-03-001 00401) \$(
	Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed	Postmark Date Initials of Preparer

	(Name of Company)	(Address)	(City/St	ate)	(Zip)
LINB NO.	ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION		FLORIDA GROSS OPERATING REVENUE	L	TRASTATE REVENUE
1, 2, 3, 4, 5,	Long Distance Services Access Services Privata Line Services Lonsed Facilities & Circults Services Miscellaneous Services	2	-0- -0- -0- -0- -0-	\$ 	- d. - d. - d. - d. - d.
6. 7. 8.	TOTAL Temphone Services LESS: Amounto Paid to Telecompounications Companies ⁽¹⁾ TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculat	. S. (-0- -0-	*_ > (_ 	<u>- 0-</u> <u>-6-</u>)
9. 10. 11. 12.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0020) Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" formest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" o Extension Payment Fee (see "4. Extension" on back)	on back)			50,00
13.	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (550 MINIMUM)			\$	50.00 ^{(#}

(1) These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable (see "2. Fees" on back). (2) Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual regulatory assessment fee of \$50 shall be imposed as provided in Section 364.336, Florida Shanter.

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS					
() Facilities-Based Carrier () Ahemsete-Operator Service	() Reseller () Call Appression () Rebiller () Other: 156 Lat doing busidess in Florida			ida_	
	BILL	NG INFORMATION			
Complete below if billing agent is other than yourself.				()	
(Name) What is the total amount of customer deposits collected Amount: Sfor 20	?			(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? ound: \$Expires	
	COMP	ANY INFORMATION			
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? () YE If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name:	us (1)/NO				
Addiness:					

he performance of his/her duty aball be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. the intent to : (Signature of Company Official) 7-28-05 President (Title) (Date) Ame Maria Keene Telephone Number (147) 439-4444 Fax Number (147) 439-4170 (Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) FELNO. 00-1595889 (SHAN US Operations, Inc.)

PSC/CMP 153 (Rev. 01/05)